# OP \$65.00 24093

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlFairPoint Carrier Services, Inc.	FORMERLY FairPoint Communications Solutions Corp.	07/15/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FairPoint Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	521 East Morehead Street
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2409304	FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2409303	FAIR POINT COMMUNICATIONS

20705.002

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)353-3698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7043315791

Email: dmillard@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Francis M. Pinckney
Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Francis M. Pinckney

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0623

900042795

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Signature:	/francis m pinckney/
Date:	02/23/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=FairpointAssign#page1.tif source=FairpointAssign#page2.tif source=FairpointAssign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0624 ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION(S)

WHEREAS, FairPoint Carrier Services, Inc. (formerly known as FairPoint

Communications Solutions, Corp.), a corporation, organized and existing under the laws

of the State of Delaware, with a mailing address at 521 East Morehead Street, Suite 250,

Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the service marks (the

"Marks") and the registrations thereof (the "Registrations") itemized in Exhibit A

attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, FairPoint Communications, Inc., a corporation, organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a mailing address at 521 East

Morehead Street, Suite 250, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 (the "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring said Marks and Registrations:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the

said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and Registrations

of said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and

Registrations of said Marks.

This the 15 day of July , 2003.

FAIRPOINT CARRIER SERVICES,

INC.

By: Shame: Shirley Linn

Title: Vice President

0253989.01

State of Month Carolina
County of Muhlenburg
On this 1514 day of 1013, before me, a Notary Public, came 1014 to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Fublic

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Pending U.S. Service Mark Applications

Mark	Application Serial No.	Date of Filing

# Registered U.S. Service Marks

Registration No.	<b>Registration Date</b>
2,409,304	November 28, 2000
2,409,303	November 28, 2000
	2,409,304

0253989.01 LIB:

3